

CS no.1234/17

Manohar Filament VS Union of India

27.04.2018

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld counsel moved an application for waiver of cost.

Heard. In view of ground stated in the application cost is reduced to Rs. 3,000/-.

Keeping the issue of limitation open, issue notice to the opposite party on filing of PF/RC/AD and authorised courier to be filed within two weeks.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.08.2018**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
27.04.2018