

CS no.1234/17

Manohar Filaments VS Union of India

10.10.2018

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Arguments heard on the application filed u/O 6 rule 17 CPC by plaintiff thereby submitting that they seek insertion of one para no. 32 regarding cause of action.

It is further submitted that the suit at the initial stage and even PF is not filed by plaintiff for the service of defendant. Hence, requested that application may be allowed.

Heard both the sides and gone through the record.

In view of the fact that defendant is not even served. Application is allowed.

Issue notice to the defendant as per previous order sheet. PF to be filed within two weeks.

Plaintiff to file proof of deposition of cost on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.02.2019**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
10.10.2018